
,/\
I

I

ANNEXURE.14
CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Reft Kamrei/E-AUCTION/Ht/24-2 5 Date: 17.04.2025

To

NAME: KAVITA IITENDRA PATIL [BORROWER/MoRTGAGOR)
Address 1: ADD : 1 PL0'I N0. 5, LAXMAN NAGAR, NEAR RAM NAGAR,

NAVAGAM, DTNDOLI ROAD, UDHNA, SURAT CITY, SURAT - 394210 GUIARAT
ADD:2 PLOT NO, 102, AMBAR VATIKA RESIDENCY,

VILL, BAGUMARA, TALUKA PALSANA, DISTT SURAT .3943IO

ALL THE LEGAL HEIRS (Krrown & Unl<nown) of Late MR. JITENDRA BHIKAN PATIL (CO

BORRoWER)
Address 1: ADD : 1 PLO'I NO. 5, LAXMAN NAGAR, NEAR RAM NAGAR,
NAVAGAM, DINDOLT ROAD, IIDHNA, St'RAT CITY, SURAT - 394270 GUJARAT
ADD: 2 PLOT NO, 102, AMIIAR VATIKA RESIDENCY, VILL. BAGUMARA,
TALUKA PALSANA, l)15 i i tLli.A I .ir-i.11(l

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice unrirr SL.ctir)u 1:l[-1) r,i thc Secrrrjttsation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement ol Securitv Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule B(6) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement.) Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, I o. behalf of .r',..r;;;:il;;;;.a, have taken possession of the assets
described in Sclreclule of S;rle Noticc annexed heleto in ternrs ofSection 13(4J ofthe subject Act
in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Kamrei Branch ofCanara
Bank. The unclersigtted proposes to sell the assets nrore fully described in the Schedule of Sale
Notice.

This is without preitrdice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

.- You|s faithlulh,

iE+
*rn*-o4r CANARA BANK

ISEO OFFICEFi
anara B k 6|a

OTICE

)

OS

C

E E

U

D SS- NA
N1'OR

rl.tl\

Hence, in terms ol tlre provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sendingthe Sale Notice containiuq ternrs and conditions ofthe sale.



&as1 Qs5 Car I

ANNEXURE - 1:J
(Auction Sale Notice fo r. Sa te of I rrr nxrvr lt le pr.rrpr.rtios)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Propertics rtnrler thc Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act,2O0Z read with
provision to Rule B (6J of the Security Inter.est (Enforcenrentl Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular ro the Borrower (sl and
Guarantor (s) that the below described imnrovable pt ol)el tv rI o |tga qed/cha rged to the Secured
Creditor, the possession of which has been taken [:y rhe Author.isecl 6l-flicei of Canara Bank,
Kamrei Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is,,, and ,,ll/hatever there is,,on
27,05.2025' for recovery of R s.6,83,429.87 (Rupees six Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Four
Hundred rwenty Nine and Paisa Eighty one onlyl as on 05.09.20204 plus further lnterest
and charges due to canara Bank Karnrej Branclr, frorn I(AvtrA tITENDRA PATIL
(BoRRowER/MoRTcAGoR) & Atl the Legal Heils (Known & unknown) of Late MR,
,ITENDRA BHIKAN PATIL ICO BORROWEITJ & NA (GUARANT'OR)

'l'he reserve price will be Rs.775000/- and the earnest money (leposit will be Rs.77500/-
The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-wallet of M/s psB Alliance private
Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan ther.ein to deposit the
EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentionerl in the said challan on or
before 26.05.2025.

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encurnbrances, if any.

lmmovable Property Breaing Plot no 102, admeasuring about 42.38 sq. Mtrs [As per Krp
Block No. tss/lo2 adm.42.4l Sq. Meters) along with unrlivitlcrl proportionate share of
COP and Road Land of the Society l(nowrr as "Anrl;nr \/;rtilil Residency,, with all
appurtenances pertaining thereto, standing on land bearing & situated at village
Bagumara, Sub District Palsana, District: Surat.
Boundaries-
East- Adi. Plot No 115
'1,'cst- So ci c t). Intcrnrl Road
North- Adi, Plot No 103
South- Adi. Plot No 101

fr#{iT FOR cA^rARA8Arfil

Date: 17.O4.2O25
Place: SURAT

dOffifrRtro
I\RA BANK

i\r'

,**t f

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINGJ

SliLii N0l lLIr

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer rhe lirr k "E -Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's wcbsite fwww.canarabank.com) or nlily co]rtact Llranclt Mrrrr;rset, {lanara Bank Kamrei
Branch, Ph. No.8238040879 during office iroLrrs^ on anv wor.l<ing rl;rv.



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 17,O4,2O25

1. Name and Address of the Secllred Creditor: Canara Bank, Kamrei Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower[sJ/ Guarantor[sJ:

NAME: KAVITA IITIINDRA PATII. ( Bo RRoWER/MORTGAGORI
Address 1: ADD : 1 PLOT NO. 5, LAXMAN NAGAR, NEAR RAM NAGA& NAVAGAM, DINDOLI
ROAD, UDHNA, SURAT CITY, SURAT - 3942IO GUJARAT

ADD : 2 PLOT NO. 102, AMBAR VATIKA RESIDENCY, VILL. BAGUMARA, TALUKA PALSANA,

DISTT SURAT - 394370

ALL THE LEGAL HlllRS [I(nolvn & llnl(no$rn) of Late MR. JITENDRA BHIKAN PATII, fCC)

BORROWER)

Address 1: ADD : 1 PLOT NO, 5, LAXMAN NAGAR, NEAR RAM NAGAR, NAVAGAM, DINDOLI
ROAD, UDHNA, SURAT CITY, SURAT - 394210 GUJARAT

ADD : 2 PLOT NO. 102, AMBAR VATIKA RESIDENCY, VILI. BAGUMARA, TALUKA PAISANA,
DISTT SURAT - 394310

NA (GUARANTORI
Address 1: NA

3. Total liabilities: Rs.6,83,429,81 (Rupees Six Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty Nine and Paisa Eighty One Only) as on 05.09.20204 plus further Interest
and charges due

4. (aJ Mode of Auctiou: E-auction

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 27.05.2025 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Plicc: Rs. 77SOOU/-

6. 0ther ten).ls .r1ril :.rncliIiorrs:
aJ Auction/bidding shall be only ilrrough "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https://baanklcL.L{}1rr/. Biclde r s .rr e advised to go through tlte website for detailed tenns
before taking p;rrt irr the e-allcIioil salc ploceedings.

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)

Support Help Desl<
Numbel 429 1220220, 9 t)92219844, 816020505 1

E- Ma il

E-Auction Website https : //baanl<net,com/

(bJ Details of Airlrir:r: sen'ice plr,.'idtr':



h"ry-ar &m Canara
,f,'.., . ..,.,;,... i

l,) The plopel'ty can be iltspeetcd, witir i', ior ,lirr)()iirl,.r,r-iii ,vitir r\uiliorized Officer, on
22,05.2025 [10:00 am to 5:00 pm).
cl The property will be sold for the price which is more Lltan thc lleserve price ancl the
participating bidders may improve their oFfer further drrring au ction proc{lss.
dl EMD amount of 100/oof the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Walletof M/spSBAlliance
Private Limited IBAANKNET) portal directly or by generarirrg tlre chal]an therein to
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in rlre eccorrnr rlerrils as nrenrioned in the said
challan orr or belore 26.05.2025.
eJ Intending bidders shall hold a valicl digjtal sign.rt.urc certjlicatc ancl c-ni;ril address. For details
with regard to digital signature please contact the service 1;rovider M/s pSB Alliance
(BAANKNET).

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the in tend ing b idders s h o Lrlcl s rrb rn it a copy of the foilowing
documents/details on or betore 26.05.202s betu,een 10:00 anr tn 4:00 prn., to Canara Bank,
Kamrei Branch by hand or by email.

Demand Drafi/Pay order towarcls EMD anrount. If paicl throLrgh RTCS/NEFT,
tal(no\^,1^do^tn,.,1t rn.^ipt thnr^.,r ,,. r- ,l,r t) l\r,

Photocopies ofPAN card, ID Proofand Address proof, However, successful bidder would
have to produce these documents in originrl to thc Beni( :rt tlre tirne of making payment
ol balance antoullt o1 25% ol bid atruLLrit.
Bidders Name. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.
Ridder's A/c dctails for onlirre rc[ur',] r 1'F',lrl

il.

III
r\/

g) The intendiltg Llidder.s shoulcl register tiieil narres irt pdrt,ri ir, rp!,-pel:rhnet.com./ a1d get
their User ID and passwot-d free ofcost. Prospective biclrler niay avail online training on E-
auction fronr the service pror,,ider M/s PSB Alliauce (BAANKNET).
hl EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunclecl to tlrcin. The EMD shall not carry
any interest.
iJ Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decjderl by the Authorized 0fficer
depending upon the value of the property with a minimuln of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental
valueJ. The bidder who submits the highest bid [above the Reserve priceJ on closure of 'Online'
aLrction shall be declared as successful bidrlcr S:ile shall he confirtlt:rl in [tvor of the successful
bidder, subject to confinnatior.t ofthe sante by the secur.ed cr.editor.
iJ The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price [inclusive of EMD alreacly paid),
llnmediately on declaring him/her as the successlul brdder ancl tite balance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secrLt crl cr ccljtor'. ll'tltc srrr:r;r,s:;lrrl b irldcr tails lo pay the
sale price, the deposit rnade b1, him shall be fbrieited brr thc ALrtholizcd ()fficer without any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for-sale agaln,
k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs [Rupecs Irilty l:cs.) .iri(1 al)ove, Lirc sriccesslul bidder will have
to deduct TDS at the rate 1o/o on the Sale proceeds and subtrit the original receipt of TDS
certificate to the Bank.
l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges ctc., as applicable shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.
rtr] Authorized Officer reserves thc right to postpr.rrreT c.rncci or v.rr y titc t-clnrs and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereol
nJ ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but iuterested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerrred Circle office, Ilegional Office or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, slr.rll in;rl<c leccs:;ary,u.i-ll)geulcnts.



{r,{s1 eld) Canara tsank=#\

o) For further (letrils contact Bmnch M:rn:ger, Canara Bank Kamrei Branch (Ph. No.
AZ38O4OA79, E-nrail id: cb3 579@canal'abank.com OR the service provider M/s PSB Alliance
IBAANKNET).

SPECtAL INSTRUCl-lON/CAUl'tON

Bidding irr the i,r:,t rr.irrLrtcs/ieLouLlr .ir,,Lr,ei Lrc;ivr.ridecl by the bidclels in their own itrture't.
Neither Canara Banl< nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet
failure, Power failLrre, etc.) ou the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to wald off
snch contingL'lll situali(rn, bidrl,:rs :lrc requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/:rlternlrtives strclr ;rs h;rcli -up, l)o\ver supplv and whatever else required so that
they are able to cilcurrrver'rt sr.rch sitrration and are able to participate in the auction successfr-rlly.

*---l

lE('
I

f.rcr t6.4 CANARABANKI

AUTTIORISED OFFICEF
ffi ce r'7.Date: 77 .04.2025

P la ce: Surat CAN BANK

6 )-L


